

Abstract

PWD - Conducting Junghar Service using Passenger boat at Pulincunnu Ferry for the period of 2023-24 & 2024-25 -Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued

PUBLIC WORKS (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.686/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-07-2024

- Read 1. Letter No.CEPWD/9463/2022-DB5(PL)-RD dated 12.11.2023 from the Chief Engineer, Roads, PWD, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - Letter No.CEPWD/1988/2024-DB5(PL)-RD dated 17.02.2024, 16/03/2024 from the Chief Engineer, Roads, PWD, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 3. AS Number AS/PWD/24/35767.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the letters read above, the Chief Engineer (Roads) has requested to accord administrative sanction for an estimate amount of Rs. 48.13 Lakhs each for Conducting Junghar Service using Passenger boat at Pulinkunnu Ferry for the periods of 2023-24 & 2024-25.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for conducting Junghar Service using Passenger boat at Pulincunnu Ferry for the periods of 2023-24 & 2024-25 amounting to ₹48.13 Lakhs (Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Thirteen Thousand Only) each under the H/A 3054-80-800-94-02 considering the urgent necessity of the service.

3. The expenditure for the above purpose will be met from the Head of Account - 3054-80-800-94-02.

(By order of the Governor) K BIJU I A S SECRETARY

To:-

The Chief Engineer (Roads/Buildings),

Thiruvananthapuram. The Executive Engineer, Roads Division, Alappuzha. The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department.

(I&PW-B1/94/2024-FIN (E 2740939) dated 08.07.2024). The Information Officer [Web & New Media] Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer